505676810 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5723618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MENG-SHENG CHANG	09/03/2019
SHAO-YU CHOU	09/03/2019
PO-HSIANG HUANG	09/04/2019
ANN-JIAO FU	09/03/2019
CHIH-HAO CHEN	09/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 8, LI-HSIN-RD VI, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16573761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111
Email: tsmc@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP (TSMC)

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T5057-1450	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY A. NORANBROCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Randy A. Noranbrock/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019	
	•	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 050406 FRAME: 0368 source=EfiledAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050406 FRAME: 0369

Docket No. T5057-1450 P20183361US00

NP-25748-0-US-B4

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and	other good and valuable	consideration in hand paid	, the receipt and sufficiency	of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigner	d,			

	1)	Meng-Shong CHANG	4)	An-Jino FU
	2)	Shao-Yu CHOU	5)	Chih-Hao CHEN
	3)	Po-Heisag HUANG		
MANI 300, T its suc as defi	UFACT aiwan F cessors ned in 3	URING COMPANY, LTD., hav LO.C. and assigns (hereinafter designate 5 U.S.C. 100 in the invention ent	ing a place of t d "ASSIGNEE" itled	sells, assigns and transfers unto <u>TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOF</u> posiness at No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. VI, Hainchu Science Park, Hsinch ") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	DUCTOR DEVICE HAV	ING FUSE	ARRAY AND METHOD OF MAKING THE
SAM	E			
(a)	for w Unite	hich an application for United State States Patent Application No	ties Letiers Pate 16/573,70	ent was filed on; or, and identified by
(p)	forw	hich an application for United Sta	ites Letters Pate	ant was executed on
all Un contin Proper agrees applied ASSIC applied ASSIC	ited Star nations- ty to the that the AND ation for INEE, it stions for TNEE, it	tes Letters Patent which may be in-part thereof, and the right to a said ASSIGNEE, for its interest attorneys of record in said application the undersigned hereby agreed and obtaining original, divisionate successors, assigns and legal represent based thereon, growing patent based thereon, growing	granted therefor all benefits un t as ASSIGNET ation shall heres to transfer a l, reissued or ex presentatives, a tout of or rela	i States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and re and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or der the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned after act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making stended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and ted to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said deemed assential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNI	ED on th	ue date indicated aside my signatu	re:	
1)	Men e: Men	g-Shang CUNNO g-Shang CHANG		2019/9/3 Date:
		nao-Yu CHOU		2019/9/3
Nam	e: Shao	-Yu CHOU	***************************************	Date:

PATENT REEL: 050406 FRAME: 0370

3) B-Helans Buons
Name: Po-Hsiang HUANG

4) An JOO N Name: An-Jino FU

RECORDED: 09/17/2019